Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	04-30-2	2002		RTMENT OF CO
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings	102072	733	ched original docume	ents or convithers
Name of conveying party(ies):	102012	1	address of receiving pa	
AMDAHL CORPORATION		Name: Fu	ıjitsu IT Holdings, Inc.	
Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership		_{ess:} 1250 East Arqu	
Corporation-State Delaw	are		yvaleState: CA al(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie		Associat	al(s) citizenship tion	A C
Nature of conveyance:	s) attacled?TesINO	General General	Partnership	
Assignment	Merger	Limited I	Partnership tion-State_Delaware	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	ot domiciled in the United Sta	
Other Execution Date:4/01/02		representative of (Designations m	designation is attached: hust be a separate document be(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No f <u>rom</u> assign <u>men</u> t)
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):		(-)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	rk Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes	No No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes		
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes 6. Total numbe registrations	No Prof applications and involved:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes 6. Total numbe registrations	No Proof applications and	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name:Veronica Colby Devitt	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37	No er of applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name:Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address:_P.O. Box 190187	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37	Pr of applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address: P.O. Box 190187 San Francisco, CA 94119-0187	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37	Prof applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name:Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address:_P.O. Box 190187	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed:	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Enclos	Prof applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address: P.O. Box 190187 San Francisco, CA 94119-0187 Street Address: 101 Second Street,	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed: 7 Suite 1800 Zip:94105-3601	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Author 8. Deposit according to the content of the content	Prof applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address: P.O. Box 190187 San Francisco, CA 94119-0187 Street Address: 101 Second Street,	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed: 7 Suite 1800 Zip:94105-3601	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Author	Prof applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name: Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address: P.O. Box 190187 San Francisco, CA 94119-0187 Street Address: 101 Second Street,	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed: 7 Suite 1800 Zip:94105-3601	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Author 8. Deposit according to the content of the content	Prof applications and involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile Name:Veronica Colby Devitt Internal Address:P.O. Box 190187 San Francisco, CA 94119-0187 Street Address:101 Second Street, City:San FranciscoState:CA	Additional number(s) at m correspondence ed: Suite 1800 Zip:94105-3601 DO NOT USE	tached Yes 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Enclose Author 8. Deposit according to the content of the content	Prof applications and involved:	\$ 40.00

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0832

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMDAHL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMDAHL CORPORATION" TO "FUJITSU IT HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1688954

DATE: 03-26-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0833

0779713 8100

020197544

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Amdahl Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that, effective April 1, 2002, the name of this Corporation shall be "Fujitsu IT Holdings, Inc.",

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, shall be amended, effective April I, 2002, by changing the paragraph captioned "FIRST." so that, as amended, said paragraph shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is FUJITSU IT HOLDINGS, INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on April 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Amdahl Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by G. Gregory Handschuh, its Vice President & Corporate Secretary, this 20th day of March, 2002.

NAME: G. Gregory Handschuh
TITLE: Vice President and Secretary

ATTEST: NAME: James A. Wendling

TITLE: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/26/2002 020197544 - 0779713

CT CORPORATION

WH6-52-5005 15:58

20/20.9 £370 FSS 21A

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002494 FRAME: 0834